01-26-2007 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office 103366138 **PATENTS ONLY** o the Directoco the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) e creonveying party(ies) Name: Fizer & Prina, LLC Fizer Wrapper INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🔀 No Street Address: 3040 St. Josephs Dr 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): **Assignment** Merger Sacramento Security Agreement Change of Name __ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: USA zip: 95820 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 6,739,542 BI Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Alan_ FIZER Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3040 St. Josephs Dr Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Sacramento 8. Payment Information zip: 95820 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Expiration Date Phone Number: 915-74 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name a concast. NET Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Alan Total number of pages including cover€

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment of Patent

Whereas, I, Alan E. Fizer, CEO of Fizer Wrapper Incorporated of Sacramento, CA (US) hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent in Manually-Operated Shrink-Wrap Device

No. US 6,739,542 B1, Dated May 25, 2004;

and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Fizer & Prina, LLC, (Alan E. Fizer and Mauro Prina)

of Sacramento, California (US)

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is

3040 Saint Josephs Drive

City of Sacramento, and State of California

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Twenty four thousand three hundred fifty dollars (\$24,350), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19th day of January, 2007 At Sacramento, California (US).

Alan E. Fizer, CEO

Fizer Wrapper Incorporated

State of California	
County of Sacramento	
Before me personally appeared sa	id
And acknowledge the foregoing ins day of January, 2007.	strument to be his free act and deed this 19 th
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0731

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this E day of CA L. 22C L. 2	Though the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Page of Document: As an information of Attached Document
State of California SS. County of Sacramento GANE POWELL GANE POWELL GANE POWELL GANE POWELL GANE POWELL Socionimiston # 1426867 Notery Public - Confrontio Socionimistorio County Any Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007	Title or Type of Document: AS, Anmert C) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0732



OFFICE OF PERLIC PROBES

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 2007 1144 25 04 12: 27

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FINANCE SECTION

DECEMBER 21, 2006

ALAN FIZER 3040 ST. JOSEPHS DR. SACRAMENTO, CA 95820 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103346400

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0733